

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**  
**R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10385 of 2021**

=====

RETUL CHANDRAKANT SHAH  
Versus  
STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

ADITI S RAOL(8128) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1,2  
MR TRUPESH KATHIRIYA, AGP (99) for the Respondent(s) No. 1  
MR ASHOK N PARMAR(2431) for the Respondent(s) No. 7,8  
MR. HARIVADAN MISHRA(3753) for the Respondent(s) No. 7,8  
NOTICE NOT RECD BACK(3) for the Respondent(s) No. 10  
NOTICE SERVED(4) for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2,3,4,9  
NOTICE UNSERVED(8) for the Respondent(s) No. 11,5,6  
SERVED BY AFFIX(N)(7) for the Respondent(s) No. 12

=====

**CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE BHARGAV D. KARIA**

**Date : 04/01/2022**  
**ORAL ORDER**

Heard learned advocate Ms.Shikha Panchal on behalf of learned advocate Ms. Aditi Raol for the petitioners, learned advocate Mr. Ashok Parmar for respondent Nos. 7 and 8 and learned Assistant Government Pleader Mr. Trupesh Kathiriya for the respondent-State.

Learned AGP Mr. Kathiriya prays for time as he has not having papers of the petition.

Stand over to 28<sup>th</sup> February, 2022.