

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10385 of 2021**

=====
RETUL CHANDRAKANT SHAH
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT
=====

Appearance:

MR SHALIN MEHTA, LD.SR.ADV. FOR ADITI S RAOL(8128) for the
Petitioner(s) No. 1,2
MR TRUPESH KATHIRIYA, AGP for the Respondent(s) No. 1
MR ASHOK N PARMAR(2431) for the Respondent(s) No. 7,8
MR. HARIVADAN MISHRA(3753) for the Respondent(s) No. 7,8
NOTICE NOT RECD BACK for the Respondent(s) No. 10
NOTICE SERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2,3,4,9
NOTICE UNSERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 11,5,6
SERVED BY AFFIX(N) for the Respondent(s) No. 12
=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE BHARGAV D. KARIA**Date : 28/02/2022****ORAL ORDER**

Heard learned Senior Advocate Mr.Shalin Mehta for learned advocate Ms.Aditi Raol for the petitioners, learned Assistant Government Pleader Mr.Trupesh Kathiriya for the respondent No.1 and learned advocate Mr.Ashok N. Parmar for the respondent Nos.7 and 8.

Learned Senior Advocate Mr.Shalin Mehta submitted that three other Special Civil Applications of similar nature are pending before this Court being Special Civil Application Nos.9255 of 2021, 18093 of 2019 and 22692 of 2019.

It was therefore, prayed that time may be given to the petitioners to make an appropriate application before the Registry to consolidate and club all four matters together.

Stand over to **28th March, 2022.**

(BHARGAV D. KARIA, J)

PALAK